900231984

 $\neg \Gamma$ 

08/26/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type to limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 002903 Frame 0365. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity type limited liability corporation in the Trademark Assignment is an inadvertent error.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curtis A Shiver		07/29/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name;	Sundog Productions, LLC			
Street Address:	3850 Jermantown Road			
City:	Fairfax			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22030			
Entity Type:	L MITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1686491	SUNDOG

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5719705692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

703-683-0500

Email:

mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name:

BACON & THOMAS, PLLC (Thomas J. Moore)

Address Line 1:

625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUND6004/TJM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Moore	
Signature:	/Thomas J. Moore/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0341

700493077

\$40.00 1586497

RightFax 7/31/04 1:49 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

		T	RADEMARK ASSIGN	MENT		
lectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.		11, 200000000000000000000000000000000000	07/30/2004 900010955		. 40	<u> </u>
SUBMISSION TYPE:		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	NCE:	7	SSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
Name			Farmerly	Execution Date	Enti	ty Type
Curtis A. Shiver				07/29/2004	INDIVIDUAL.	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						·
making a	SUNDOG PRO		ONS, LLC			
	3809 Pickett R	oad				
	Fairfex					.={}
	VIRGINIA					
	22031 Limited Liabilit	· Corn	velion:			
Entity Type:	Limitea Liaomi	y Corpi	Matton:			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4			***************************************		
Property Type	Num	ber		Word Mark		·
Registration Number:	1686491		SUNDOG			
Registration Number:			SUNPUP			
Registration Number:			SUNDOG			
Registration Number:	278812	0	SUNDOG			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (703)739-8391  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
#			en the fax attempt is unsu	iccessiui.		
Phone: Email:	7037399393 lorussoandloud@comcast.net					
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:	3137 Mount Vernon Avenue			•		
Address Line 4:	Alexand	ria, VII	RGINIA 22305			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		George A. Loud				
Total Attachments: 2 source=SUNDOG AS: source=SUNDOG AS:						

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0342**  07/29/2004 07:56

7039780043

SUNDOG

PAGE 02

FROM :LORUSSO OUD

FAX NO. : 703 739 9391

Jul. 29 2004 J2:44PM P2

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

I, Curtis A. SHIVER, an Individual dba SUNDOG PRODUCTIONS and having a principal plate of business at 3809 Pickett Road, Fairfax. Virginia 22031 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to him by SUNDOG PRODUCTIONS, LLC., a Virginia Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of business at 3809 Pickett Road, Fairfax, Virginia 22031 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the below-listed trademark registrations in the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted on these trademarks owned by ASSIGNOR (collectively the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with these marks:

# Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.			
SUNDOG & design	1,686,491			
SUNPUP & design	1,863,757			
SUNDOC	2,467,868			
SUNDOG	2,788,120			

This assignment serves to ratify an earlier transfer of business assets, inclusive of said registered trademarks, from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE made upon establishment of SUNDOG PRODUCTIONS, LLC.

A\$\$IGNOR agrees for himself, his successors and assigns, but at the expense of A\$\$IGNEE, hereafter to execute all applications, deeds, powers of attorney, acknowledgments and other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of the "Trademarks" in the United States and in all other countries to

07/29/2004 07:56

7039780043

SUNDOG

PAGE 03

FROM : LORUSSO OUD

FAX NO. : 723 739 9391

Jul. 29 2004 12:44PM 93

ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the legal title to all such trademarks.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 29th of July, 2004.

CURTIS A. SHIVER

dba SUNDOG PRODUCTIONS

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0344